Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19018

Date sent

08/05/2018

Subject

Catalogue and P2P System Purchasing

Details of enquiry

- 1. Do you currently have a Catalogue system at the Trust?
- 2. Which supplier do you use for your Catalogue system?
- 3. How long have you had this system in place?
- 4. Are you under contract for your current catalogue system?
- 5. What is the annual spend on this catalogue system?
- 6. What is your % catalogue compliance?
- 7. Which P2P system do you use?
- 8. How long have you had this system in place?
- 9. Are you under contract for your P2P system?
- 10. What is the annual spend on this P2P system?
- 11. Which Inventory Management system do you use?

Response Sent

- Do you currently have a Catalogue system at the Trust?
 Yes (integrated within the Finance system)
- Which supplier do you use for your Catalogue system?NHS Shared Business Services
- 3. How long have you had this system in place?
 6 years
- Are you under contract for your current catalogue system?
 Yes (1 year rolling contract- Renewal every December)
- 5. What is the annual spend on this catalogue system? £98,000 approx for the whole contract P2P being a non-discreet element of this
- 6. What is your % catalogue compliance? Approx 60%



- 7. Which P2P system do you use? IPROC SBS
- 8. How long have you had this system in place?
 6 Years
- Are you under contract for your P2P system? Yes
- 10. What is the annual spend on this P2P system? Same as above
- 11. Which Inventory Management system do you use Not applicable